Match

Final

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Alias
Jerseytown Kid

Tombstone Coty

James Samuel Pike

Mista Spike
Ralphie Parker

Renegade Roper

Doc Allan Wood
Hud McCoy
Hooligan Howes
Cholula Mike
Sixgun Schwaby
Kerry Blue Kid

John Barleycorn

Happy Valley Harlot

Alamo
Travis Spencer

Stormy Roads

Money Bags Mathias

Rancho Roy
Gutshot Dave
J Everett Swan
Bdoc

Slippery Dick
Lefty Bob
Ziggady Zag
Sheriff R T Lee
Jug Browning
Sheriff Mickey
Luna Tick

Vaquero Dan
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Category
cow
Cow
WR
COwW
WR
LWRA
GFS
49
GF
49

ES

GF
LGF
COWG
GF

FC
SS
GF
cow
LGF
WR
CB
ES
SSD
SS
SS
COWG
ES

El Posse Grande

NMSO XXI - SASS Pennsylvania State Match
Final Overall Results Main Match

Final Stagel Stage 2

W N W NP NP wN DR, PN ®WERE RPN PEPEP RPN P P P RPN ®FE NP

19.07
21.94
21.02
23.32
25.64
25.41
28.20
23.03
25.66
22.98
27.55
24.53
25.77
26.16
30.41
34.08
22.27
26.69
25.91
28.11
35.81
37.29
24.99
32.30
31.32
32.40
27.12
33.75
30.33
30.55

15.55
13.27
13.26
13.35
25.64
21.53
20.13
18.89
22.34
41.98
30.37
33.22
26.32
23.02
30.51
22.06
25.53
27.02
36.09
35.39
27.05
23.72
22.98
24.63
25.15
23.60
30.11
31.07
26.50
22.57

Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5

23.12
23.35
21.29
23.88
23.18
26.21
30.69
26.44
28.98
25.95
33.47
33.39
28.82
32.88
40.43
32.91
45.96
40.10
36.65
43.27
37.18
32.93
50.91
35.61
33.41
35.70
45.47
37.76
38.93
4252

19.85
23.18
16.59
24.83
23.44
23.61
23.09
27.45
25.83
20.26
23.26
21.77
25.02
27.22
27.12
23.13
34.83
30.80
28.19
24.84
28.63
33.05
29.47
32.51
33.32
28.86
31.44
31.52
28.03
33.23

19.23
15.76
40.45
14.12
20.05
18.75
21.40
26.12
22.91
24.75
19.98
19.98
23.14
25.44
27.76
26.57
27.59
20.83
24.52
26.12
25.38
25.39
23.77
26.67
27.67
28.31
22.92
34.29
28.81
41.84

Stage 6
19.40
18.83
17.63
22.70
20.14
22.20
22.47
29.83
28.78
25.23
22.85
27.19
25.24
27.10
25.77
27.52
25.72
31.41
26.40
26.40
28.90
27.83
28.34
32.07
29.18
28.26
32.21
29.69
28.96
26.89

Stage 7
18.22
21.95
18.25
21.44
29.39
27.99
29.01
30.06
26.67
26.76
25.55
32.52
30.84
33.73
24.35
27.36
24.74
25.43
32.56
26.41
38.61
28.87
42.91
32.40
37.04
36.22
31.62
29.88
33.48
33.04

9/27/2020

Stage 9 Stage 10

Shoot Date:
Stage 8
22.32 19.54
22.33 19.11
20.50 21.28
29.24 22.29
25.58 20.52
25.86 30.06
28.91 30.55
32.20 23.76
29.40 26.43
29.89 24.03
30.71 30.10
27.21 24.52
30.92 29.03
37.28 29.87
29.98 26.13
36.07 29.44
27.28 30.98
38.81 23.32
34.88 27.30
30.41 30.83
31.90 29.32
35.59 32.89
30.62 31.81
33.38 33.75
34.33 32.83
38.27 35.85
39.94 31.82
33.78 34.52
34.92 38.31
45.74 25.88

21.23
19.24
17.38
2291
22.32
22.75
23.76
21.61
24.92
21.97
21.97
26.10
25.37
26.33
26.87
30.85
31.62
32.27
25.60
29.42
26.65
33.56
25.59
28.65
29.28
30.97
26.68
29.94
38.24
25.33

Final
Time
197.53
198.96
207.65
218.08
235.90
244.37
258.21
259.39
261.92
263.80
265.81
270.43
270.47
289.03
289.33
289.99
296.52
296.68
298.10
301.20
309.43
311.12
311.39
311.97
313.53
318.44
319.33
326.20
326.51
327.59



Match
Final

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
M
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
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Alias

Zippy Zach

Deacon Bob Blackcoat

Stryker

Farmer Brown
Poker

Double Tap Taylor
Rhsty Heatmore
Johnny Swan
Jewels Cartwright
Beaver Run Kid
Blaze Crittenden

Dirty Dingus Diggs

Southpaw Slingin' Sally

Shotgun Billy
Blackjack Belle
Marshal Jacobey John
Wheat Lightnin'
Letort Lawman

Lost Rider

Tom Payne

Chance Calico
Quick Whit Bigguns
Shady Rose

Potato Creek Johnny
Patsy Montana
Muddy Creek Kid
Poose Bear

Gator Dunn

M&M Kid, The
Angie Oakley

El Posse Grande

NMSO XXI - SASS Pennsylvania State Match
Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final Stagel Stage 2

BB
S

49
WR
WR
FCG
49

LBW
49

SS
LWRA
49
LWRA

FC
CcC

CcC
SD
Cow
LWRA

L49

oL
COWG
49
GFS
LGF
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29.62
30.43
30.73
33.34
29.26
34.45
22.92
28.58
28.68
28.85
34.17
25.74
33.22
42.41
38.04
33.94
36.11
33.13
50.97
33.55
58.02
29.26
34.69
39.21
39.63
42.83
37.06
27.86
33.68
55.46

30.65
32.59
32.23
34.64
24.67
36.45
24.77
25.51
33.00
22.17
34.11
25.44
34.93
27.53
27.02
36.49
34.93
26.93
21.72
49.51
42.27
38.47
36.56
36.00
38.62
31.30
48.08
51.38
40.41
33.20

Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5

44.09
47.12
37.01
34.25
37.25
31.32
31.41
47.47
42.08
51.26
36.89
62.06
42.46
49.16
47.45
38.64
38.55
35.61
61.05
4031
39.43
51.86
38.44
38.99
44.77
45.10
51.26
34.28
60.72
37.05

35.17
31.14
36.39
41.60
33.88
31.32
37.14
38.41
29.12
27.88
34.27
40.26
34.14
26.32
31.61
30.05
35.96
32.49
34.64
40.88
41.46
39.25
31.04
34.21
39.72
42.98
34.09
32.65
33.21
46.39

31.27
23.17
29.91
27.30
36.57
29.63
24.62
27.27
24.08
31.73
30.89
24.48
26.50
30.90
30.90
28.04
34.20
30.48
23.62
33.99
27.73
25.87
27.58
29.33
37.06
40.07
35.04
34.74
29.96
42.46

Stage 6
32.35
26.14
30.87
27.41
29.59
47.14
81.72
39.80
43.42
28.28
32.77
28.91
25.81
30.78
30.39
41.44
29.64
41.16
28.60
34.82
31.15
23.27
29.82
27.36
36.99
32.79
38.64
34.31
47.79
36.31

Stage 7
32.15
37.12
34.87
30.83
34.76
35.76
23.63
36.20
29.25
31.14
34.56
40.17
38.80
38.68
32.90
33.74
34.57
42.28
35.64
30.17
35.27
58.56
50.42
44.09
37.48
35.06
34.32
95.01
43.96
39.87

Shoot Date: 9/27/2020
Stage 8 Stage9 Stage 10
33.71 31.60 31.75
36.88 35.07 33.19
36.10 35.78 29.74
50.07 29.98 26.26
34.00 41.99 34.14
36.84 27.01 28.19
35.92 33.06 23.65
36.56 29.79 29.30
56.16 28.24 26.00
57.14 27.94 36.43
36.14 39.38 31.30
37.96 31.58 30.87
40.33 37.22 35.41
36.01 33.85 35.24
42.07 45.82 29.81
40.39 40.90 32.99
34.25 46.20 33.59
45.06 39.87 31.99
38.74 27.72 38.55
36.48 35.91 37.05
33.93 33.70 31.78
39.18 31.16 38.03
45.92 40.42 41.29
37.90 70.54 29.17
42.67 39.06 36.10
51.32 47.81 32.24
42.92 41.03 40.49
31.70 28.58 33.82
44.86 36.53 33.50
43.89 32.12 41.45

Final
Time
332.36

332.85
333.63
335.68
336.11
338.11
338.84
338.89
340.03
342.82
344.48
347.47
348.82
350.88
356.01
356.62
358.00
359.00
361.25
372.67
374.74
374.91
376.18
386.80
392.10
401.50
402.93
404.33
404.62
408.20



Match
Final

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
9
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Alias
Buffalo Bad Bob
Dirt Slider
Loco Poco Lobo
Pete Gabriel
Jessie Saint Ann
Fiery Fletch Lence
Jerseytown Mom
Bull Bigguns
Whiskey Sipper
Black Mike
Wyoming Schoolmarm
Annie Dote
Low Plains Drifter
Six Shooter Sadie
Gospel Gunslinger
Slim Chance Pistolero
Sweet Maris
Cemetery
Grumpy Gramps
Lacey Remington
Dusty Lady
Ben Cooley
Durango
Mama J Bear
Rushtown Kid
Dallas Rose
Nawlins Kid
Edna Mae
Duke Morrison

Frontier Bob

El Posse Grande

NMSO XXI - SASS Pennsylvania State Match
Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final Stagel Stage 2

ss
FCD
LWRA
GF
GD

49

L49
YG
oL
FCD
LS
GD
SD
COWG
GF

ES
BG
FCG
ss
LSS
LS

CB

LWRA
49

LS

CcC
L49

SD

A OO0 W A W O O A N NP ODN P BB O B ODN P DNMNDNMNMPEPE DN OO R O O B 0o

45.26
38.51
39.17
36.45
47.81
40.72
41.21
32.70
48.53
43.83
33.04
38.41
37.32
51.23
150.00
44.71
41.82
65.49
33.98
48.15
46.65
51.51
41.94
42.27
41.96
40.48
49.39
53.16
52.36
44.16

46.47
38.45
44.35
86.56
45.62
41.78
46.95
47.89
48.33
40.49
51.57
47.07
44.62
54.05
36.37
38.20
70.24
46.35
32.11
39.16
64.06
43.69
45.69
41.93
48.06
41.40
75.82
37.93
46.58
39.97

Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5

58.40
54.78
61.86
48.49
49.22
62.32
46.58
44.63
64.04
43.06
64.14
52.09
65.15
48.60
33.32
62.14
55.96
48.04
45.87
48.37
43.72
56.87
47.32
49.98
55.49
54.83
62.24
68.69
55.79
67.67

40.19
40.22
40.07
33.78
41.85
48.07
46.55
51.32
43.43
37.52
34.02
41.53
43.08
38.32
35.96
53.13
48.52
46.20
30.26
46.41
46.52
35.89
66.45
49.80
40.37
65.02
36.68
45.90
46.14
39.76

34.00
30.75
30.68
32.74
31.41
39.44
34.13
32.77
40.48
31.61
36.45
45.88
40.36
34.39
24.88
40.53
35.24
34.92
39.24
55.48
45.46
59.09
30.95
36.20
47.18
39.64
31.26
42.14
45.44
43.80

Stage 6
38.43
33.92
39.10
36.30
42.84
34.00
35.41
30.82
35.29
60.01
36.22
45.36
36.53
36.54
36.90
44.59
34.26
49.82
29.47
41.71
42.41
40.59
55.69
41.56
54.78
41.12
36.75
37.12
41.90
45.00

Stage 7
35.18
35.16
38.99
37.01
40.49
49.05
43.59
63.45
32.72
47.16
38.88
49.19
46.27
46.80
31.16
41.23
37.72
45.48
36.63
51.01
42.58
54.53
44.49
53.04
43.33
39.57
41.22
39.44
67.21
53.04

9/27/2020

Stage 9 Stage 10

Shoot Date:
Stage 8
43.67 38.69
51.24 55.20
41.97 45.15
44.76 38.36
52.77 40.71
44.09 42.18
58.51 41.49
52.94 43.62
41.47 49.07
46.73 38.31
52.99 44.27
48.31 49.94
49.32 48.23
55.14 48.46
50.57 28.27
50.12 41.70
52.61 42.16
53.36 33.86
39.83  150.00
58.83 38.20
52.97 49.49
44.41 48.12
45.87 45.29
77.45 43.86
64.02 48.45
70.16 49.30
63.20 50.66
54.84 64.69
48.27 46.40
50.78 67.47

36.88
4282
41.20
36.01
38.54
33.28
44.54
39.92
36.82
53.84
53.55
35.69
4583
4456
31.22
45.66
45.08
44,97
31.79
46.08
42.80
4341
57.40
45.04
4322
45.96
48.14
55.04
50.68
59.62

Final
Time
417.17

421.05
422.54
430.46
431.26
434.93
438.96
440.06
440.18
442.56
44513
453.47
456.71
458.09
458.65
462.01
463.61
468.49
469.18
473.40
476.66
478.11
481.09
481.13
486.86
487.48
495.36
498.95
500.77
511.27



Match

Final

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Alias Category
Goldie Locks BG
Frenchy Wolf EP
Ruby Rose Longshot LFC
Case Harden FCD
Alibi Annie LSS
Deacon Dale 49
Victoria Barkley LSS
Bubba Bear oL
Dead Eye Deb LBW
Sgt Hochbauer FM
Fat Jack Svensson SS
Sure Shot Seth Cow
Kitty Appaloosa L49
Sheriff Sam D
Soaring Chicken FCG
Calamitee LSGF
Creekside Kid BB
Railroad Renegade ES
Loose Change SSD
Critter T Longshot oL
Sodbuster Ed oL
Buckshot Bigguns BB

Total Shooter 112
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NMSO XXI - SASS Pennsylvania State Match
Final Overall Results Main Match

Final Stagel Stage 2

N W, PN

=
o
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51.01
38.87
46.86
65.39
54.06
54.24
52.61
62.75
59.30
60.85
53.69
77.47
45.75
62.13
51.24
46.84
75.20
73.76
80.53
68.42
89.17
82.44

50.42
35.78
51.23
55.96
53.08
41.37
47.34
58.60
53.71
77.19
56.50
64.56
46.46
60.44
94.59
69.63
59.21
65.34
75.76
119.59
78.62
141.90

Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5

75.24
75.15
60.48
55.44
58.77
65.15
59.08
156.61
68.25
68.10
0.00
68.22
82.85
66.75
61.69
65.18
97.26
133.15
96.91
110.94
103.41
150.85

45.76
54.12
58.56
41.76
39.74
73.03
49.60
49.60
75.47
56.47
54.96
51.80
61.30
53.35
31.97
150.00
63.99
74.19
77.31
57.72
90.41
95.93

42.97
34.16
42.18
59.91
61.41
46.66
50.17
45.92
65.29
49.84
46.57
52.68
49.68
47.60
66.62
51.75
58.66
55.70
65.69
60.16
72.24
82.99

Stage 6
40.83
64.23
52.60
44.06
46.50
53.28
47.59
42.20
50.89
55.34
54.74
53.06
65.90

107.20
0.00
66.68
60.06
56.37
65.58
105.20
83.27
92.25

Stage 7
53.73
51.94
47.19
50.40
52.19
48.59
57.04
44.15
60.43
63.48
59.71
68.99
73.66
62.68
52.71
50.31
66.91
77.40
96.20
69.59
85.36
87.35

9/27/2020

Stage 9 Stage 10

Shoot Date:
Stage 8
46.75 58.55
49.86 54.76
49.95 48.09
40.68 55.40
72.56 62.55
55.23 64.72
142.54 53.25
64.27 42.69
74.46 63.89
59.93 58.10
57.25 55.02
56.06 68.47
78.13 78.28
91.11 75.63
54.47 75.60
70.76 62.22
95.38 85.92
102.78 66.69
78.15 85.48
124.00 53.03
85.74 89.89
101.99 102.31

47.22
55.93
58.72
58.83
46.24
51.65
47.12
40.66
53.56
77.86
39.51
69.38
79.60
61.55
62.47
82.07
54.41
68.35
89.88
63.48
104.56
89.57

Final
Time
512.48

514.80
515.86
527.83
547.10
563.92
606.34
607.45
625.25
627.16
627.95
630.69
661.61
688.44
701.36
715.44
717.00
773.73
811.49
832.13
882.67
1,027.58



